Series 2260B
DC Power Supplies
Quick Start Guide
Safety precautions
The following safety precautions should be observed before using this product and
any associated instrumentation. Although some instruments and accessories would
normally be used with nonhazardous voltages, there are situations where hazardous
conditions may be present.

Introduction
The 2260B series includes power supplies with 360 W,
720 W, and 1080 W power capacities.
In this document:
•	 2260B-30 refers to 2260B models with a maximum
voltage rating of 30 V.
•	 2260B-80 refers to models with a maximum voltage rating
of 80 V.
•	 2260B-250 refers to models with a maximum voltage
rating of 250 V.
•	 2260B-800 refers to models with a maximum voltage
rating of 800 V.
This document provides information on the 2260B models
listed in the following table.
Model name Model type Voltage rating Current rating
2260B-30-36 360 W 0 V to 30 V 0 A to 36 A
2260B-80-13 360 W 0 V to 80 V 0 A to 13.5 A
2260B-250-4 360 W 0 V to 250 V 0 A to 4.5 A
2260B-800-1 360 W 0 V to 800 V 0 A to 1.44 A
2260B-30-72 720 W 0 V to 30 V 0 A to 72 A
2260B-80-27 720 W 0 V to 80 V 0 A to 27 A
2260B-250-9 720 W 0 V to 250 V 0 A to 9 A
2260B-800-2 720 W 0 V to 800 V 0 A to 2.88 A
2260B-30-108 1080 W 0 V to 30 V 0 A to 108 A
2260B-80-40 1080 W 0 V to 80 V 0 A to 40.5 A
2260B-250-13 1080 W 0 V to 250 V 0 A to 13.5 A
2260B-800-4 1080 W 0 V to 800 V 0 A to 4.32 A
Complete documentation for the Series 2260B power
supplies can be downloaded at tek.com/keithley.
The 2260B documentation includes:
•	 Quick Start Guide: This document. It provides unpacking